

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	146,488.96	218,000.00	48.82 %	234,510.45	60.09 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	9,400.00	10,000.00	6.38 %	20,000.00	112.77 %
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	4,340.00	500.00	-88.48 %	5,000.00	15.21 %
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2090.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 50,160.00	62.0000 129,580.00	158.33 % 79,420.00	50.0000 104,500.00	108.33 % 54,340.00
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 100.0000	C.Y.	44.0000 4,400.00	35.0000 3,500.00	-20.45 % -900.00	25.0000 2,500.00	-43.18 % -1,900.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 360.0000	C.Y.	14.0000 5,040.00	30.0000 10,800.00	114.29 % 5,760.00	25.0000 9,000.00	78.57 % 3,960.00
7	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SHOULDER	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
DRAINAGE							
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 232.2000	TON	57.0000 13,235.40	120.0000 27,864.00	110.53 % 14,628.60	80.0000 18,576.00	40.35 % 5,340.60

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
9	QUARRY SPALLS							
	2.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	900.0000	125.00 %	775.0000	93.75 %	
			800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,550.00	750.00	
STORM SEWER								
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L							
	6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,800.0000	40.00 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	
			12,000.00	16,800.00	4,800.00	21,000.00	9,000.00	
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	285.0000	L.F.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %	20.0000	81.82 %	
			3,135.00	2,850.00	-285.00	5,700.00	2,565.00	
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	115.0000	L.F.	53.0000	170.0000	220.75 %	105.0000	98.11 %	
			6,095.00	19,550.00	13,455.00	12,075.00	5,980.00	
14	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	170.0000	L.F.	70.0000	170.0000	142.86 %	140.0000	100.00 %	
			11,900.00	28,900.00	17,000.00	23,800.00	11,900.00	
SURFACING								
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	2570.0000	TON	37.0000	80.0000	116.22 %	45.0000	21.62 %	
			95,090.00	205,600.00	110,510.00	115,650.00	20,560.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
16	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	406.9000	S.Y.	135.0000	200.0000	48.15 %	265.0000	96.30 %	
			54,931.50	81,380.00	26,448.50	107,828.50	52,897.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
17	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR 364.0000	EACH	47.0000 17,108.00	32.0000 11,648.00	-31.91 % -5,460.00	49.0000 17,836.00	4.26 % 728.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4330.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 17,320.00	10.0000 43,300.00	150.00 % 25,980.00	9.0000 38,970.00	125.00 % 21,650.00
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 155.0000	TON	218.0000 33,790.00	230.0000 35,650.00	5.50 % 1,860.00	275.0000 42,625.00	26.15 % 8,835.00
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 1610.0000	TON	150.0000 241,500.00	230.0000 370,300.00	53.33 % 128,800.00	210.0000 338,100.00	40.00 % 96,600.00
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,245.00	7,245.00	0.00 %	7,245.00	0.00 %
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,830.00	4,830.00	0.00 %	4,830.00	0.00 %
23	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,771.50	5,771.50	0.00 %	5,771.50	0.00 %
24	COMMERCIAL HMA 20.0000	TON	200.0000 4,000.00	300.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	1,600.0000 32,000.00	700.00 % 28,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
25	ESC LEAD 15.0000	DAY	115.0000 1,725.00	20.0000 300.00	-82.61 % -1,425.00	270.0000 4,050.00	134.78 % 2,325.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			PO BOX 19263	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			SPOKANE WA 992199263	
				CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
26	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			140.00 %			2,900.00 %
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00	15,000.00	14,500.00	
27	TACKIFIER							
	0.1100	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,130.0000	13.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	
			110.00	124.30	14.30	275.00	165.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	0.1100	ACRE	8,000.0000	21,000.0000	162.50 %	15,000.0000	87.50 %	
			880.00	2,310.00	1,430.00	1,650.00	770.00	
29	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	157.0000	S.Y.	17.0000	17.0000	0.00 %	57.0000	235.29 %	
			2,669.00	2,669.00	0.00	8,949.00	6,280.00	
30	PSIPE ACER RUBRUM							
	3.0000	EACH	260.0000	140.0000	-46.15 %	565.0000	117.31 %	
			780.00	420.00	-360.00	1,695.00	915.00	
31	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	0.1100	ACRE	15,000.0000	67,900.0000	352.67 %	15,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,650.00	7,469.00	5,819.00	1,650.00	0.00	
32	SOD INSTALLATION							
	157.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	28.0000	133.33 %	40.0000	233.33 %	
			1,884.00	4,396.00	2,512.00	6,280.00	4,396.00	
TRAFFIC								
33	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB							
	4.0000	EACH	225.0000	960.0000	326.67 %	920.0000	308.89 %	
			900.00	3,840.00	2,940.00	3,680.00	2,780.00	
34	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER							
	2141.0000	L.F.	26.0000	50.0000	92.31 %	48.0000	84.62 %	
			55,666.00	107,050.00	51,384.00	102,768.00	47,102.00	
35	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	205.0000	L.F.	40.0000	54.0000	35.00 %	52.0000	30.00 %	
			8,200.00	11,070.00	2,870.00	10,660.00	2,460.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	158.0000	L.F.	35.0000	54.0000	54.29 %	52.0000	48.57 %	
			5,530.00	8,532.00	3,002.00	8,216.00	2,686.00	
37	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
	137.0000	L.F.	70.0000	140.0000	100.00 %	135.0000	92.86 %	
			9,590.00	19,180.00	9,590.00	18,495.00	8,905.00	
38	MODIFIED TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER							
	265.0000	L.F.	30.0000	74.0000	146.67 %	70.2500	134.17 %	
			7,950.00	19,610.00	11,660.00	18,616.25	10,666.25	
39	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	356.0000	L.F.	35.0000	48.0000	37.14 %	45.0000	28.57 %	
			12,460.00	17,088.00	4,628.00	16,020.00	3,560.00	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	12.0000	EACH	74.0000	96.0000	29.73 %	92.0000	24.32 %	
			888.00	1,152.00	264.00	1,104.00	216.00	
41	PAINT LINE							
	8668.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00 %	0.3500	-30.00 %	
			4,334.00	3,900.60	-433.40	3,033.80	-1,300.20	
42	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	576.0000	S.F.	9.0000	11.0000	22.22 %	11.0000	22.22 %	
			5,184.00	6,336.00	1,152.00	6,336.00	1,152.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	10.0000	EACH	224.0000	360.0000	60.71 %	345.0000	54.02 %	
			2,240.00	3,600.00	1,360.00	3,450.00	1,210.00	
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	0.1900	HUND	13,500.0000	8,210.0000	-39.19 %	7,800.0000	-42.22 %	
			2,565.00	1,559.90	-1,005.10	1,482.00	-1,083.00	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			54.55 %		50.29 %	
			39,923.00	61,700.00	21,777.00	60,000.00	20,077.00	
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	3113.0000	L.F.	1.2000	2.0000	66.67 %	1.5000	25.00 %	
			3,735.60	6,226.00	2,490.40	4,669.50	933.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
47	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			35.82 %		44.14 %	
			156,093.35	212,000.00	55,906.65	225,000.00	68,906.65	
48	ILLUMINATION AND SIGNAL SYSTEM REMOVAL	L.S.			-57.80 %		-3.45 %	
			36,252.00	15,300.00	-20,952.00	35,000.00	-1,252.00	
49	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			75.00 %		62.50 %	
	2400.0000		4.0000	7.0000		6.5000		
			9,600.00	16,800.00	7,200.00	15,600.00	6,000.00	
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			35.77 %		51.54 %	
			260,000.00	353,000.00	93,000.00	394,000.00	134,000.00	
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			87.50 %		56.25 %	
	610.0000		16.0000	30.0000		25.0000		
			9,760.00	18,300.00	8,540.00	15,250.00	5,490.00	
52	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-50.00 %		-94.60 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	540.00	-9,460.00	
53	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.			81.82 %		59.09 %	
	1096.0000		2.2000	4.0000		3.5000		
			2,411.20	4,384.00	1,972.80	3,836.00	1,424.80	
OTHER ITEMS								
54	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			-33.33 %		30.00 %	
	700.0000		3.0000	2.0000		3.9000		
			2,100.00	1,400.00	-700.00	2,730.00	630.00	
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.00 %		-22.86 %	
			35,000.00	28,000.00	-7,000.00	27,000.00	-8,000.00	
56	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			100.00 %		80.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
57	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE						
	1.0000 EACH		525.0000	730.0000	39.05 %	810.0000	54.29 %
			525.00	730.00	205.00	810.00	285.00
58	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE						
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	1,380.0000	84.00 %	1,300.0000	73.33 %
			750.00	1,380.00	630.00	1,300.00	550.00
59	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	1.0000 EACH		765.0000	400.0000	-47.71 %	810.0000	5.88 %
			765.00	400.00	-365.00	810.00	45.00
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	487.0000 S.Y.		82.0000	66.0000	-19.51 %	62.5000	-23.78 %
			39,934.00	32,142.00	-7,792.00	30,437.50	-9,496.50
61	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MODIFIED						
	5.0000 EACH		2,800.0000	2,040.0000	-27.14 %	1,945.0000	-30.54 %
			14,000.00	10,200.00	-3,800.00	9,725.00	-4,275.00
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B MODIFIED						
	5.0000 EACH		2,800.0000	2,040.0000	-27.14 %	1,945.0000	-30.54 %
			14,000.00	10,200.00	-3,800.00	9,725.00	-4,275.00
63	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION						
	2.0000 EACH		2,800.0000	2,040.0000	-27.14 %	1,945.0000	-30.54 %
			5,600.00	4,080.00	-1,520.00	3,890.00	-1,710.00
64	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE BIKE RAMP						
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	2,260.0000	88.33 %	2,160.0000	80.00 %
			1,200.00	2,260.00	1,060.00	2,160.00	960.00
65	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. BUFFER						
	924.0000 S.Y.		85.0000	88.0000	3.53 %	85.0000	0.00 %
			78,540.00	81,312.00	2,772.00	78,540.00	0.00
66	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE						
	144.0000 S.F.		24.0000	40.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	58.33 %
			3,456.00	5,760.00	2,304.00	5,472.00	2,016.00
67	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	600.0000	0.00 %
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,200.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009767 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6184
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 GRAPE DR
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 22B006
 PROJECT : 0017(049)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 PO BOX 19263
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
68	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			300.00 %		680.00 %	
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,900.00	3,400.00	
69	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
72	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
73	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	500.00	
74	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			-60.00 %		270.00 %	
	5.0000		50.0000	20.0000	-150.00	185.0000	675.00	
			250.00	100.00		925.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,611,383.51	\$2,348,352.30	45.74%	\$2,350,000.50	45.84%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$1,611,383.51	\$2,348,352.30	45.74%	\$2,350,000.50	45.84%	